

# Hall of the House of Representatives

89th General Assembly - Fiscal Session, 2014  
**Amendment Form**

JBC 2-10-2014 (2)

---

**Subtitle of House Bill No. 1002**

THE GENERAL APPROPRIATION ACT FOR THE ORDINARY EXPENSES OF THE EXECUTIVE,  
JUDICIAL AND LEGISLATIVE BRANCHES FOR THE 2014-2015 FISCAL YEAR.

---

**Amendment No. 1 to House Bill No. 1002**

Amend House Bill No. 1002 as originally introduced:

Page 1, line 33, delete "\$86,890" and insert "\$87,759"

And

Page 1, line 34, delete "41,896" and insert "42,315"

And

Page 1, line 35, delete "54,305" and insert "54,848"

And

Page 1, line 36, delete "72,408" and insert "73,132"

And

Page 2, line 1, delete "54,305" and insert "54,848"

And

Page 2, line 2, delete "54,305" and insert "54,848"

And

Page 2, line 3, delete "54,305" and insert "54,848"

And

Page 2, line 4, delete "160,001" and insert "161,601"

And



Page 2, line 6, delete "\$148,108" and insert "\$149,589"

And

Page 2, line 6, delete "888,648" and insert "897,534"

And

Page 2, line 8, delete "145,828" and insert "147,286"

And

Page 2, line 10, delete "\$143,547" and insert "\$144,982"

And

Page 2, line 10, delete "1,579,017" and insert "1,594,802"

And

Page 2, line 12, delete "\$138,982" and insert "\$140,372"

And

Page 2, line 12, delete "16,816,822" and insert "16,985,012"

And

Page 2, line 14, delete "\$124,252" and insert "\$125,495"

And

Page 2, line 14, delete "4,721,576" and insert "4,768,810"

And

Page 2, line 22, delete "\$121,943" and insert "\$123,162"

And

Page 2, line 22, delete "3,048,575" and insert "3,079,050"

And

Page 2, line 24, delete "\$102,038" and insert "\$103,058"

And

Page 2, line 24, delete "306,114" and insert "309,174"

And

Page 2, line 32, delete "8,139,422" and insert "8,220,816"

And

Page 2, line 33, delete "\$39,147,536" and insert "\$39,509,802".

The Amendment was read \_\_\_\_\_

By: Joint Budget Committee

WLC/WLC - 02-10-2014 14:22:02

WLC142

\_\_\_\_\_  
Chief Clerk